



BID TABULATION FOR WHITE LAKE FIELDS - 2022 ATHLETIC FIELDS (BASE BID & ALT 1)
TOWNSHIP OF SPARTA, SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

TOMCO	
Phone:	Fax:
BRC	✓
PWCR CERT	✓
SURETY	✓
OWNERSHIP	✓
SUB LIST	✓
ADDENDA	✓

BASE BID ITEMS					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXENDED AMOUNT	UNIT COST	EXENDED AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
4	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$0.01	\$0.01
5	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	26850	\$4.00	\$107,400	\$5.00	\$134,250.00
6	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	SY	26850	\$2.00	\$53,700	\$3.00	\$80,550.00
7	GRADING/EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$361,000.00	\$361,000	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
8	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	170	\$15.00	\$2,550	\$26.00	\$4,420.00
9	HMA SURFACE COURSE 9.5M64, 2" THICK	TON	25	\$125.00	\$3,125	\$215.00	\$5,375.00
10	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	160	\$40.00	\$6,400	\$54.00	\$8,640.00
11	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	14145	\$15.00	\$212,175	\$8.00	\$113,160.00
12	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	14145	\$2.00	\$28,290	\$3.00	\$42,435.00
13	MULT-PURPOSE RECTANGULAR FIELDS WITH SOFTBALL, SOD	SF	175808	\$2.50	\$439,520	\$2.00	\$351,616.00
14	SOFTBALL FIELDS INFIELD, CLAY 6" THICK	TON	475	\$63.00	\$29,925	\$125.00	\$59,375.00
15	SOFTBALL FIELDS INFIELD, INFIELD TOPDRESSING 1/2" THICK	TON	25	\$173.00	\$4,325	\$325.00	\$8,125.00
16	SOFTBALL FIELDS, BACKSTOP	UNIT	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
17	SOFTBALL FIELDS, 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	210	\$45.00	\$9,450	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
18	SOFTBALL FIELDS, 7' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	190	\$35.00	\$6,650	\$100.00	\$19,000.00
19	SOFTBALL FIELDS, DUGOUT BENCH	UNIT	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	12" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	LF	664	\$55.00	\$36,520	\$45.00	\$29,880.00
21	18" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	LF	426	\$60.00	\$25,560	\$50.00	\$21,300.00
22	24" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	LF	739	\$75.00	\$55,425	\$75.00	\$55,425.00
23	12" DIAMETER RCP, CLASS III	LF	265	\$60.00	\$15,900	\$58.00	\$15,370.00
24	18" DIAMETER RCP, CLASS III	LF	710	\$80.00	\$56,800	\$110.00	\$78,100.00
25	12" DIAMETER HDPE FLARED END SECTION	UNIT	2	\$325.00	\$650	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
26	15" DIAMETER HDPE FLARED END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$390.00	\$390	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
27	24" DIAMETER HDPE FLARED END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$600.00	\$600	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
28	12" DIAMETER RCP FLARED END SECTION	UNIT	1	\$325.00	\$325	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
29	18" DIAMETER RCP FLARED END SECTION	UNIT	2	\$460.00	\$920	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
30	INLET, TYPE "E"	UNIT	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
31	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	UNIT	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
32	OUTFALL PROTECTION, D ₉₀ = 4", 12" THICK	SY	65	\$70.00	\$4,550	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
33	WATER MAIN, 6" DIP	LF	835	\$100.00	\$83,500	\$68.00	\$56,780.00
34	WATER MAIN, 4" DIP	LF	414	\$90.00	\$37,260	\$80.00	\$33,120.00
35	WATER MAIN, 2" DIP	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
36	WATER VALVE, 6"	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	IRRIGATION BOX	UNIT	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
38	FIRE HYDRANT	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
39	LANDSCAPING, INSTALLATION OF PLANTINGS	UNIT	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
40	TIMBER GUARD RAIL	LF	2250	\$32.00	\$72,000	\$85.00	\$191,250.00
41	GATE	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00
42	20' TALL PROTECTIVE NETTING	UNIT	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$1,913,710.00		\$2,181,171.01

ALTERNATE 1 ITEMS					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXENDED AMOUNT	UNIT COST	EXENDED AMOUNT
A1-1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00
A1-2	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	35500	\$4.00	\$142,000	\$2.00	\$71,000.00
A1-3	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING, TYPE "1"	SY	35500	\$2.00	\$71,000	\$2.00	\$71,000.00
A1-4	GRADING/EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$75,400.00	\$75,400	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
A1-5	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	2380	\$15.00	\$35,700	\$10.00	\$23,800.00
A1-6	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	2380	\$3.00	\$7,140	\$3.00	\$7,140.00
A1-7	SOFTBALL FIELDS INFIELD, CLAY 6" THICK	TON	475	\$35.00	\$16,625	\$125.00	\$59,375.00
A1-8	SOFTBALL FIELDS INFIELD, INFIELD TOPDRESSING 1/2" THICK	TON	25	\$115.00	\$2,875	\$325.00	\$8,125.00
A1-9	SOFTBALL FIELDS, BACKSTOP	UNIT	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
A1-10	SOFTBALL FIELDS, 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	210	\$25.00	\$5,250	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
A1-11	SOFTBALL FIELDS, 7' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	190	\$25.00	\$4,750	\$100.00	\$19,000.00
A1-12	SOFTBALL FIELDS, DUGOUT BENCH	UNIT	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
A1-13	WATER MAIN, 6" DIP	LF	640	\$125.00	\$80,000	\$70.00	\$44,800.00
A1-14	WATER MAIN, 4" DIP	LF	110	\$115.00	\$12,650	\$87.00	\$9,570.00
A1-15	WATER MAIN, 2" DIP	LF	16	\$100.00	\$1,600	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
A1-16	WATER VALVE, 6"	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A1-17	IRRIGATION BOX	UNIT	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
A1-18	FIRE HYDRANT	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A1-19	LANDSCAPING, INSTALLATION OF PLANTINGS	UNIT	20	\$250.00	\$5,000	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
A1-20	TIMBER GUARD RAIL	LF	530	\$32.00	\$16,960	\$86.00	\$45,580.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID PRICE					\$555,070.00		\$783,990.00

\$2,965,161.01